

Purchase Order

City of Fair Oaks Ranch

PURCHASE ORDER # 12212023CH

7286 Dietz Elkhorn, Fair Oaks Ranch, TX 78015 Phone 210-698-0900 Fax 210-698-3565 acctspayable@fairoaksranchtx.org

Note: Please send all invoicing to ACCTS PAYABLE (acctspayable@fairoaksranchtx.org)

VENDOR: CALDWELL COUNTRY FORD

479 West Hwy 79 Rockdale, Tx 76567 SHIP TO: City of Fair Oaks Ranch

7286 Dietz Elkhorn

Fair Oaks Ranch, TX 78015

210-698-0900

Ford 2024 Police Interceptor; Utility; Allwheel Drive 3.3 L. V6 Direct-Injection 10 Speed Automatic Transmission Agate Black Warranty: 36,000 miles Basic, 36 months 100,000 miles, 60 months Powertrain BuyBoard Fee 1 \$400.00 \$400.00 Quote: BuyBoard # 601-19 Note: Please contact Clayton Hoelscher at 210-698-0900 prior to delivery	ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE					
Quote: BuyBoard # 601-19		wheel Drive 3.3 L. V6 Direct-Injection 10 Speed Automatic Transmission Agate Black Warranty: 36,000 miles Basic, 36 months	3	\$45,745.00	\$137,235.00					
		BuyBoard Fee	1	\$400.00	\$400.00					
Note: Please contact Clayton Hoelscher at 210-698-0900 prior to delivery	Quote:	BuyBoard # 601-19								
		Note: Please contact Clayton Hoelscher at 210-698-0900 prior to delivery								
TOTAL: \$137,635.00				TOTAL:	\$137,635.00					
Authorized By:										
Date:	Date:									

ATTACHMENT A TERMS AND CONDITIONS

DELIVERY DATE

The delivery date shall be no later than the timeframe and/or date stipulated in the purchase order.

PRICE

The price to be paid by the City may not be higher than the amount included in the order.

PAYMENT TERMS

All payment terms shall be Net 30, and payments shall be made on approved invoices in accordance with the Texas Prompt Payment Act. The vendor shall not invoice for items until they have been accepted and approved by the City of Fair Oaks Ranch.

TAXES

The City of Fair Oaks Ranch is exempt from Federal and State Sales taxes.

RIGHT OF INSPECTION

City shall have the right to inspect the goods upon delivery before accepting them. Contractor shall be responsible for all charges for the return to Contractor of any goods rejected as being nonconforming under the specifications.

F.O.B. DESTINATION

This Order shall be processed as Freight On Board (F.O.B.) Destination, to the address specified in the order. The City will not assist with unloading equipment. The City of Fair Oaks Ranch assumes no liability for goods damaged while in transit and or delivered in a damaged or unacceptable condition. It shall be the responsibility of the vendor to handle all claims with carriers. In the event items are damaged in transit or arrive damaged to the City of Fair Oaks Ranch, the vendor shall ship replacement items immediately upon notification by the City of damage at no additional charge, and shall coordinate the shipment(s),

TITLE AND RISK OF LOSS

The title and risk of loss of goods shall not pass to the City of Fair Oaks Ranch until the City receives and takes possession of the goods at the point(s) of delivery, after inspection and acceptance of goods.

MODIFICATIONS

This agreement can be modified only by written agreement by both parties.

BOYCOTTING ISRAEL PROHIBITED

The City may not enter into a contract with a company for goods and services unless the contract contains a written verification from the company; (i) it does not Boycott Israel; and (ii) will not Boycott Israel during the term of the contract. (Texas government code chapter 2270) by entering this agreement, the vendor verifies that it does not Boycott Israel, and agrees that during the term of the agreement will not Boycott Israel as that term is defined in the Texas Government Code Section 808.001, as amended.

ROCKDALE COUNTRY FORD PO BOX 72, ROCKDALE, TX 76567 BUYBOARD 601-19

End User	CITY OF FAIR OAKS RANCI	H QUOTE #1435		Ca	aldwell Rep: Chris Collins				
Contact:	CLAYTON HOELSCHER					none: (979) 567-6129			
Phone/ Er		ANCHTX.ORG/210-698-0900 EXT 219			Date: Tuesday, October 31, 2023				
Product E	Description: 2024 Ford Police In	nterceptor Utility (K	8A) AWD		Email: chris@caldwellcountr				
Α.	Bid Series: 114-FORD POLIC	E INTERCEPTOR	SPORT UTII	LITY	A. Base Price:	\$	43,760.00		
В.	Published Options [Itemize each below]								
Code			Model Vel	hicle					
K8A	2024 Ford Police Interceptor Utility (K8A) AWD								
Code	Options	Bid Price	Code		Options		Bid Price		
55F	Remote Keyless Entry Key Fob w/o Key Pa	\$440.00	61B	OBD-II Split Co	nnector		\$55.00		
99B	Engine: 3.3L V6 Direct-Injection (FFV)	\$0.00	76R	Reverse Sensing	e Sensing System		\$275.00		
17A	Rear Auxiliary Air Conditioning	\$610.00	86T	Tail Lamp/Police	mp/Police Interceptor Housing Only		\$60.00		
43D	Dark Car Feature	\$25.00	96	Charcoal Black,	al Black, Unique HD Cloth Front Bucket		\$0.00		
44U	Transmission: 10-Speed Automatic (44U)	\$0.00	UM	Agate Black	lack		\$0.00		
500A	Order Code 500A	\$0.00		3.73 Axle Ratio	de Ratio		\$0.00		
51T	Driver Only LED Spot Lamp (Whelen)	\$420.00							
59B	Keyed Alike - 1284x	\$50.00				<u></u>			
60A	Grille LED Lights, Siren & Speaker Pre-Wi	\$50.00				<u> </u>			
				Total of	B. Published Options	\$	1,985.00		
С.	Unpublished Options [Itemize each below,	not to exceed 25%]						
	Unpublished Options Bid Price Unpublished Options				ed Options]	Bid Price		
						<u> </u>			
						<u> </u>			
	Total of C. Unpublished Opt								
D.	Registration, Inspection, Paperwork, 1	Postage cost. Con	rthouse tin	ne. & Runner tin	ne•				
		ostuge cost, cou	i thouse th	ire, a Ruiller til					
Е.	Upfitter/Quote Number:	ter/Quote Number:							
F.	Delivery ETA:	ery ETA: 2024 ORDER- LATE AVAILABILITY							
G.	Floor Plan Interest (for in-stock and/or equipped vehicles):								
Н.	Lot Insurance (for in-stock and/or equ	iipped vehicles):							
I.	Contract Price Adjustment:								
J.	Additional Delivery Charge		miles			\$			
К.	Subtotal		•			\$	45,745.00		
L.		x K =				\$	137,235.00		
М.	Trade in:					<u> </u>	151,255.00		
N.	Coop Fee per purchase order					\$	400.00		
110						\$	137,635.00		
0.	Total purchase price with coop fee (Prices without notice)	and availability ar	e subject to	change		φ	137,033.00		

DISCLAIMER

PRICES AND AVAILABILITY CAN CHANGE AT ANY TIME WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE DUE TO SUPPLY CHAIN CHALLENGES. REVERIFY PRICING BEFORE
ISSUING A PURCHASE ORDER. FINAL PRICE IS NOT CONFIRMED UNTIL VEHICLE ORDER IS ACCEPTED BY THE MANUFACTURER. ACKNOWLEGDE BY EMAIL
RECEIPT THAT THE PURCHASE ORDER WAS RECEIVED BY USA AUTOMOTIVE PARTNERS, LLC. (CALDWELL COUNTRY CHEVROLET, ROCKDALE COUNTRY FORD

dba CALDWELL COUNTRY FORD, CAMERON COUNTRY CDJR)